FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 01-30-2001



101599029

1.16.0

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S.	D	epar	tmen	t of	Co	mmerce	
Pate	nt	and	Trad	ema	ark	Office	
	TI	RΑ	DE	ИΔ	R	K	

TRADEMARKS ONLY						
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type	Conveyance Type					
X New	Assignment License					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date					
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year					
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	X Change of Name					
Reel # Frame #	Other					
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date					
Name National Computer Syst	ems, Inc. Month Day Year 11/01/2000					
Formerly	75543994					
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association					
Other						
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Minnesota					
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name NCS Pearson, Inc.						
DBA/AKA/TA						
Composed of						
Address (line 1) 11000 Prairie Lakes D	rive					
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3) Eden Prairie	Minnesota 55344					
City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is						
X Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic						
Other Control of the separate						
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza						
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
1279 TA : RH2 00000413 75543994						
[1] A						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Budget Package (0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002223 FRAME: 0828

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Pa (U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK				
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (952) 829-3193						
Name	Steven A Wells, Esq.					
Address (line 1)	NCS Pearson, Inc.					
Address (line 2)	11000 Prairie Lakes Driv	'e				
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)	Eden Prairie, MN 55344					
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the a including any attachments.	ttached conveyance docur	ment # 1			
	Application Number(s) or Registrat		Mark if additional numbers attached			
	e Trademark Application Number <u>or t</u> he Registration lemark Application Number(s)		ion Number(s)			
75/5439		, Kogistia	ion rumbol(o)			
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of	properties involved.	# T			
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	40.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account						
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #						
	Authorization t	o charge additional fees:	Yes No			
Statement a	and Signature					
To ti attac	the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego ched copy is a true copy of the original docume cated herein.	oing information is true and c ent. Charges to deposit acco ,	orrect and any ount are authorized, as			
Steven	A Wells	en 2 well	11-28-00			
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002223 FRAME: 0829

MINNESOTA SECRETARY OF STATE

1B-519

AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

READ INSTRUCTIONS LISTED BELOW, BEFORE COMPLETING THIS FORM.

RECORDED: 01/16/2001

 Type or print in There is a \$35.0 Return Complete 	ublack ink. 00 fee payable to the Secreta ed Amendment Form and Fee	ry of State for filing this " to the address listed or	Amendment of Article the bottom of the form	s of Incorporation". n.
CORPORATE NAM	IE: (List the name of the com	pany prior to any desired	I name change)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
NATI	ONAL COMPUTER SYSTEM	S. INC.	<u> </u>	
This amendment is 30 days after filing	effective on the day it is filed with the Secretary of State.			e another date, no later than
	•	Effective: Nove	mber 1, 2000	 .
article(s) indicating v	Iment(s) to articles regulating which article(s) is (are) being a ach additional numbered page	amended or added.) If the	he full text of the amer	idment will not fit in the
Article I. of	the Articles of Incom	rporation is amen	ded in its enti	rety as follows:
The name of	this corporation is	NCS Pearson, Inc	. (the "Company"	").
			·· :	
•			•	
				•
•				•
execute this amendn of perjury as set forth	been approved pursuant to Annent and I further certify that I in section 609.48 as if I had so	understand that by sign signed this amendment t	ing this amendment, I	am subject to the penalties
reanc and telephone	number of contact person.	Please print legil	bly	(952) 029-3040
	on this form is public and requ nt the Office from approving or			rovide the requested
If you have any quest	ions please contact the Secre	tary of State's office at (f	551)296-2803. S	TATE OF MINNESOTA
RETURN TO:	Secretary of State 180 State Office Bldg., 10	0 Constitution Ave.		FILED.
08921340 Rev. 10/98	St. Paul, MN 55155-1299,			OCT 24 2000 8
1010 164. 1030				OCT 24 2000 g

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002223 FRAME: 0830